

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4981 OF 2006

MOHD.AKRAM ANSARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ELECTION COMMR.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent no. 1 from the memo of parties on behalf of the Chief Election Commissioner)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.C. Goyal,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Naved Yar Khan, Adv.(NP)

(Respondent-In-Person)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer for deletion of the name of respondent No.1 (Chief Election

Commissioner) from the memo of parties is accepted.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master